3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER F1 | ECR-17-013806 1956p2017 | RS | L2
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T Eer 18007494 s T Tooc
G ECR-19-006247 1TAPR2019 | JAH | CT
21511911 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2151191 -2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151191-1 F TERMINATING UNLT MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-21511971-2 G TERMINATING UNLT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151191-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151191-2 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151191-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - Fr -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 293
WIRE |2 03 mm [ 0801 F - L 1| - | -] 2-1803583-1 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 2972
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] 0 - L] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) -l e 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244]
408-35047 -l e 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
N - Lt ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-l e 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- | N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | - 58440401 "IR FEED MODULE 538
TERMINAL NAME: JUNTOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT - | | - - 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 187
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W - - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 IN] 1.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] 4.40-5.00 mm [.173-.197 IN] 1.40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] 3\ - | | - 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
) ) ) ) ) ) - N 9931111 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
XEEMQQ%[QN e XEEMQQ%[QN R - N 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
SPECTIFICATION - - - SPECIFTICATION - - - - | | - - [752353-3 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- N 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APF}LIE}>Zfl TERMINALS AF}PL:[EDiéL - | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & N - T ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
929939 | 927770-3 828905- | BV 2-2 1mm 929280~ 1 828905- | B1.2-2. 1mm B T 2844908-1 |SCREW. LOCKING 99
929939-3 9211710-6 828904 -1 @2 2-3. 0mm 828904 -1 @2.2-3. 0mm - | | | | 1 1 2844907 -] POST . LOCKING 98
929939-6 927770-8 157122761 15722761 _ | | | | 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
1-929939- 1 179277701 B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2" 929939" | c-9efri0-] B A B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
Jel e T2 2121212712 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 4 WIRE T CRIMP HETIGHT FVCRIMP HEIGHT : | | | | | | e R, , -
SI/E Fgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING AN l l l l l l 59;5850725235 EEE ﬁfi QETCQEC% §36XOWO_O g?
1. 00mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.0027] 5.9 1.00mm? 1.364/-0.05 [.054+/- 0021 4.5 _ | | | | | | 1338685- ] PAWL, FEED 56
0. fonme |.18+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 6.1 U fomme l.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] | 5.3 B VIV VR R I 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
U0 0mme | 15¢/-0.05 [.045+/-.002] 6.3 )b 1.184/-0.05 [.046%/-.002] 6. T 212121212 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 53
R -l e 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | N 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
-] r] o 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 1 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY SF ATLANTIC 4 4
S TORAGE DR APPLICATOR, A N N I A I 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) /]
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. -l e 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 *WARNING T2 T2 Tz T2 12 2 2079383-5 |SCR. BHSC. RoHS (W4 X 20) 33
I\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING "2 2 1 21 21 21 21 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B T T 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ECES AR IHER HUNIENG APFLECATOR I THE FEELD, THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S L N O 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S e 13209c8-2 |S5TRIP GUIDE 24
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLY a1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. -2l 222 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
/BN TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S N I O B cl19933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - Lo St =
oo Tt Seeno -l e 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (N
-l e 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2 2] 1333204-9  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-l e 24064117 SPACER 7
-l e 2119781-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-l e 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
-l e 1-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2] 1-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
77|-72|-71]-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
E — S
CHYE»HUANG h % TE ;Erfsbur; P;y17105*3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D AP*VD 23AUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SN [ e Ocsan e Fecd
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% E\EE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T i e A 1] 00778 [Go215119 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e G

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

(s

.7 REF £
T@@REF

/5\

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

TR T, T
b

REF —=] = /4 540 5

)

SEE DETAIL A"— ==
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

L

DETATL A

Klny.OiO.S

— K

4X

180)REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

| |

E—L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

\ORAT‘%)N DWKNHUANG 23AUG2011 5 T COHH@CHVHY
CHf - (GED) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 23AUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
AT 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lo S TROKE Shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4 L RO :
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2151191 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVG
AP AR08 REL STHAREO00 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ _ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET 1 f - -
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
- 11911 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2151191-2 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
215119117 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.03 mm [.080] F
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: JUNIOR-POWER-TIMER CONTACT 1 1 ERTITEE S SNATL TNSULATION ADJUSTHENT T3 44
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - : ’
4.40-5.00 mm [ 173-.197 IN] — [ 40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] 4.40-5.00 mm [.173- 197 IN] — [ 40-2.70 mm [.055-.106 IN] M c0T9764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
- - ‘ - - - SRR " ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
XEEMM%MN 114-18050 ) ’ XEEMM%MN 114-180.0 ] ’ T 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1247
SPECTFICATION ) ] ] CPECTFICATION ] ] ] -1 -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINALS APPLIED@ TERMINALS APPLIEDA - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL CABLE & S L cl19641-c |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [0
929939- 1 927770-3 828905- $1.2-2 1mm 929280~ | 828905- | F1.2-2 1mm S c168083-8  |SCR, SKT RHD CAP, RofS, M4 X 16 144
929939-3 927770-6 826904 | @2.2-3. 0mm 828904~ | @2.2-3. 0mm |4 ) 4] cTo8083-9  |9CR, ST HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 43
929939-6 927770-8 1572276 | 1572276 | S I 211960372 |FEED CAM, POST FEED |14c
7979939 907770 1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
2-929939- 1 2-927770-1 - 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
927770~ 1 N - | 1] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
- . B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE CRIMP HETIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
SI/E r%} mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/E rgJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 155888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
1. 00mm? 1.204/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.9 1. 00mm2 [.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 4.5 - | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
0. 75mm? 1 18+/-0 05 [.046+4/-.002] 6.1 0. 75mm? 1 274/-0.05 [.0504/-.002] 5.3 - 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
0. 50mm? [ 154/-0 05 [.0454+/-.002] 6.3 0. 50mm? | 18+/-0.05 [.0464/- 002] 6.1 -l 2| 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
NC- |1 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
B 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
L] -l 2| 2 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
B 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
-] 2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
AN e COMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141

/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ b el og306- 1 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 54
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -l 2| 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133

/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, | 2| 2| 2:2844962°8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30

zfg *WARNT NG - | | 2844992~ 1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
fﬁ;yiy@%%”wg§E£§§fﬁfﬁl§EQTQSEﬁ%%;ggYSEEfﬁgTﬁgﬂ?m&gNBgHE ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING : Py 4558884? SPACER, CRIMPLR 128
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER 1 1 ;f;giéi ; ggglpsiglié S IR TRy R _ gf

- - , . RoHS,

/5\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -l 2| 2 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. E R I 51195331 |STRIPPER. SIDE FECD 79
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. ’

N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 113

/6\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12

7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S | -306889-4 |STOP, SHEAR | ]
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

N - ] 318707 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N1 ] 1333204-9  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 1 8
B 240641-17  |SPACER |7
B 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 3-238011-3 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T LT ] ] 3-2119784-1 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
B [-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] [-456405-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
2306207 — S
CH&HUANG - % TE ;Erfsbur;, P:\Y17105*36O8
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D AP*VD 23AUGZ20T 1 [NamME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm I S AL Ocean Side Feed
D olC i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) e i T A 1| 00779 [g=2151 19 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 3 4 G
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

(5 )ner

O

B R

[

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—= =4.5+0.5

()rer
‘\T\ ROLS

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

] REF
ﬂz‘

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF Fiié

=N

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

1;'—1_

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
O Sy, G

R PR e e oo 23AUG20T — TE TE Comnectivity
CH% - O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV 23AU62011 NANE ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Ve o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) @ngtg + ——
T [ Al 00779 [©=215119]1
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA " G

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




